

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9507/2022

Kunal Lalani S/o Todarmal Lalani & Others

-----Petitioners

Versus

The Registrar & Another

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate Mr. Gunjan Pathak, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Zaid Khan, Advocate for Mr. Hari Barath, Dy.GC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

24/04/2024

Learned counsel for respondent no.1 prays for and is granted last opportunity of two weeks to file reply failing which its this right shall stand closed.

List this matter on 10.05.2024 as prayed.

In the meanwhile, respondent no.2 may also file reply.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J