

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9507/2022

Kunal Lalani & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The Registrar & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gunjan Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Gupta for Mr. Ghanshyam Das Bansal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
Order

10/05/2024

None for the respondent no.1.

Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 submits that on account of indisposition of Shri Ghanshyam Das Bansal, reply could not be filed in time. He prays for and is granted further opportunity of a week to file reply. Reply may also be filed on behalf of the respondent no.1 in the meanwhile failing which the Registrar, Rajasthan State Co-operative Societies, Jaipur shall file an affidavit explaining the reason(s) for non filing the reply for last more than one and half years.

List the matter on 21.05.2024 as prayed.

The Registrar (Judl.) is directed to remit a copy of the order in the office of the respondent no.1 for information and compliance.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J